504111930 11/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4158600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTROCK DISPENSING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	504 THRASHER STREET
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09006121
Application Number:	08847450
Application Number:	08786261
Application Number:	08998793
Application Number:	10119451
Application Number:	08908547
Application Number:	10170032
Application Number:	29104056
Application Number:	29153921
Application Number:	09990314
Application Number:	10303623
Application Number:	10387893
Application Number:	10417921
Application Number:	29180034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketadministrator@westrock.com

Correspondent Name: WESTROCK COMPANY

PATENT REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0202

504111930

	SOUTH 5TH STREET HMOND, VIRGINIA 23219
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALMAR MISC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer gray/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=WestRock Dispensing Systems, Inc. Name Change Certificate 090115#page1.tif source=WestRock Dispensing Systems, Inc. Name Change Certificate 090115#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0203 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC." TO "WESTROCK DISPENSING SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

8100

DATE: 08-19-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2659187

PATENT REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0204

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2007307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 FM 08/19/2015 FILED 01:14 PM 08/19/2015 SRV 151191039 - 2007307 FILE

RECORDED: 11/28/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

· · ·	te of Delaware does hereby certify: of the Board of Directors of
MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc	
Certificate of Incorporation be advisable and calling a	opted setting forth a proposed amendment of the n of said corporation, declaring said amendment to meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for e resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
	ificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article the	reof numbered " 1 " so that, as
amended, said Article shall	be and read as follows:
"The name of the corporation	nn is WestRock Dispensing Systems, Inc."
Effective date is	September 1, 2015.
special meeting of the stock	r, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of
special meeting of the stool upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at wh by statute were voted in fave ITHIRD: That said ame	kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required
special meeting of the stool upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at who statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said amerorovisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required or of the amendment. Induction was duly adopted in accordance with the other of the General Corporation Law of the State of the General Corporation has caused this certificate to be
special meeting of the stool upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at who statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said amerorovisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required or of the amendment. Indianate was duly adopted in accordance with the the General Corporation Law of the State of
special meeting of the stool upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at who statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said amerorovisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required or of the amendment. Induction was duly adopted in accordance with the other of the General Corporation Law of the State of the General Corporation has caused this certificate to be
special meeting of the stool upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at who statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said amerorovisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required or of the amendment. Indiment was duly adopted in accordance with the the General Corporation Law of the State of It, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of Hugust , 2015. By: Rule 8. Maller
special meeting of the stool upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at who statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said amerorovisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	kholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required or of the amendment. Indiment was duly adopted in accordance with the the General Corporation Law of the State of It, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of Hugust , 2015 By: Russ Malana Authorized Officer

PATENT REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0205